NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV / AIDS

P O Box 1937
Mbabane
Nepont Eswatini

Tel: (+268) 2406 5000

Fax:  (+268) 2406 5004/5/6

Web: www.nercha.orqg.sz
E-mail: info@nercha.org.sz

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT
(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the public

procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE

[1 AUGUST 2022

TENDER NO PP/GOODS/01/2022
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PPE AND LABORATORY
NAME OF TENDER SUPPLIES

APPROVALS AUTHORITY |NERCHA TENDER BOARD

PROCURING ENTITY NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV/AIDS
(NERCHA)
REQUESTING ENTITY NERCHA

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above
cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER
NAME EREZ LABMED (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SOUTH AFRICAN
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E1,098,150.00
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E10,035.471.55
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS
NAME AVOMA PHARMA (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E16.517.50
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E16.989.246.86
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS
NAME DUZAS INVESTMENTS (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E16.520.00
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E7.036.830.51
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS
NAME MSK SOLUTIONS (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E18.,125.00
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E13.402.678.83
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS
NAME NDOU INVESTMENTS (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E153.856.00
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E4.583.524.10
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS
NAME TSS MEDICAL (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATI




PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E153.800.00

BID PRICE AS READ OUT E10.651.197.75

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS

NAME V&H SURGICAL AND PATIENT CARE SUPPLIES (Pty)
Ltd

NATIONALITY SWATI

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E56.439.20

BID PRICE AS READ OUT E8.314.194.49

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS

NAME ARTEMIS PHARMACEUTICALS (Pty) Itd

NATIONALITY SWATI

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E78,657.28

BID PRICE AS READ OUT E8,795,491.10

TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE PASS

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not
constitute a contract.

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are
hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any
application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

DETAILS OF OTHER EVALUATED TENDERERS

BID PRICE AS | REASON FOR

NAME NATIONALITY | READ OUT REJECTION
Did Not Meet Tender

SEGEN INVESTMENTS SWATI E8,321,560.45 [Requirements
KZM INVESTMENTS SWATI E13,897,909.60 [Not Competitively Priced
SWAZI PHARM SWATI E12,935,755.21 [Not Competitively Priced
DRATEL ESWATINI SWATI E11,043,877.00 Not Competitively Priced
MAK-SAND INVESTMENTS SWATI E4,459,930.00 [Not Competitively Priced
TOP EMS SWATI E8,656,424.89 [Not Competitively Priced
APM INVESTMENTS SWATI E12,885,980.00 [Not Competitively Priced
OFFICE NURSE SWATI E7,298,800.00 |Not Competitively Priced
PURPLE DOT (Pty) Ltd SWATI E6,970,000.00 |[Not Competitively P
BURCO GENERAL SUPPLIERS SWATI E8,235,329.80 |Not Competitively P




DETAILS OF OTHER EVALUATED TENDERERS

BID PRICE AS | REASON FOR
NAME NATIONALITY | READ OUT REJECTION
THEO BRANDS SWATI E3,826,182.00 [Not Competitively Priced
SINDROE INVESTMENTS SWATI E6,621,198.25 [Not Competitively Priced
ASD MEDICAL SWATI E6,744,802.33 [Not Competitively Priced
CERIUM SCIENTIFIC SWATL~ | E8,071,617.00 [Not Competitively Priced




